
From:  Richard_Enriquez@fws.gov 
Sent:  Thursday, November 04, 2010 9:45 AM 
To:  Dean Orbison 
Subject:  Re: Draft Timber Removal and Management Plan, Blue Lake Hydro 

Project (FERC No. 2230) Expansion 
Attachments:  Draft Timber Removal and Management Plan 10 27 2010.pdf 
 
 
Dean, please include a legend for Figure 1 that would clarify what the lines shown in the figure mean.    
   
I will be out of the office tomorrrow.  Please keep me informed as to what transpires from the meeting.    
Thanks.  
 
Richard  
 
 

"Dean Orbison" <deano@cityofsitka.com>  

10/27/2010 04:25 PM  

To "Andrew Thoms" <andrew@sitkawild.org>, "Mark Buggins " 
<markb@cityofsitka.com>, "Melissa Dinsmore" <mdinsmore@fs.fed.us>, 
"Carole Goularte" <cgoularte@fs.fed.us>, "Shawn Johnson" 
<shawn.johnson@alaska.gov>, "Richard Enriquez" 
<Richard_Enriquez@fws.gov>, <jfeldpausch@sitkatribe.org>, "Phil 
Mooney" <phil.mooney@alaska.gov>, "Troy Tydingco" 
<troy.tydingco@alaska.gov>, "Susan Walker" 
<susan.walker@noaa.gov>, <kate.kanouse@alaska.gov>, "Gary 
Prokosch" <gary.prokosch@alaska.gov>, "Groom, William M \(DNR\)" 
<william.groom@alaska.gov>, "Barbara Stanley" <bstanley@fs.fed.us>, 
"Miller, Monte D \(DFG\)" <monte.miller@alaska.gov>, "Marlene 
Campbell" <campbell@cityofsitka.com>, "Speerstra, Linda POA" 
<Linda.Speerstra@usace.army.mil>, "Carrie Bohan" 
<carrie.bohan@alaska.gov>, "Christopher A Leeseberg" 
<cleeseberg@fs.fed.us>

cc "Charles Mike Prewitt" <cmikeprewitt@gmail.com>, "Christopher 
Brewton" <chrisb@cityofsitka.com>, "Jessica Stockel" 
<jessica@cityofsitka.com>

Subject Draft Timber Removal and Management Plan, Blue Lake Hydro Project 
(FERC No. 2230) Expansion

 

 
 
 
Distribution,  
   
Please find attach the Draft Timber Removal and Management Plan for the Blue Lake Project Expansion.  
   
The City will explain this draft plan at the meeting on plans and mitigation proposals scheduled for Nov. 5 at the 
Electric Department.  
   
Please contact me by e-mail or 907-747-1827 if you have any questions.  
   
Thanks for your continued participation in the Blue Lake Project Expansion.  
   
Dean  
   
   
   



From: Dean Orbison [mailto:deano@cityofsitka.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, October 26, 2010 2:28 PM 
To: Andrew Thoms (andrew@sitkawild.org); Mark Buggins ; Melissa Dinsmore (mdinsmore@fs.fed.us); Carole 
Goularte (cgoularte@fs.fed.us); Shawn Johnson (shawn.johnson@alaska.gov); Richard Enriquez 
(Richard_Enriquez@fws.gov); (jfeldpausch@sitkatribe.org); Phil Mooney (phil.mooney@alaska.gov); Troy 
Tydingco (troy.tydingco@alaska.gov); Susan Walker (susan.walker@noaa.gov); Perry Edwards 
(pedwards@fs.fed.us); kate.kanouse@alaska.gov; Gary Prokosch (gary.prokosch@alaska.gov); Groom, William M 
(DNR); Barbara Stanley (bstanley@fs.fed.us); Miller, Monte D (DFG); Marlene Campbell 
(campbell@cityofsitka.com); Speerstra, Linda POA; Carrie Bohan (carrie.bohan@alaska.gov) 
Cc: Charles Mike Prewitt; Christopher Brewton (chrisb@cityofsitka.com); Jessica Stockel 
Subject: Meeting on plans, mitigation proposals, Blue Lake Hydro Project (FERC No. 2230) Expansion  
   
 
 
The City and Borough of Sitka Electric Department (City) requests your attendance at the subject 
meeting, to be held on Friday, November 5, 2010.  The meeting will be held at the Electric 
Department Offices, 105 Jarvis Street in Sitka at 1:30 PM.   
 
Topics of the meeting will include:  

 A short discussion on the final license amendment application;  
 The City's proposals for: 1) mitigation measures for the 430 acres of land potentially-

inundated by raising the existing Blue Lake dam; and 2) a proposed reservoir access plan;  
 A Draft Erosion and Sediment Control Plan;  
 A Draft Timber Removal and Management Plan; and  
 The City's proposed water quality monitoring plans for the timber removal. 

Please send any additional agenda items at your earliest convenience.  
   
If you would like to attend by phone please let me know,  we will notify you of the call in 
number. 
 
If you have other questions or comments, don't hesitate to contact me at 907-747-1827, or via 
email. 
 
Thanks for your continued participation in the Blue Lake Project Expansion. 
 
Dean.  


